
Amendment to an Agreement with 
Community In Schools San Antonio

Agenda Item #13
April 8, 2021

Presented by: Jennifer Herriott, Assistant Director



Background

2

• In September 2020, City Council authorized an agreement 
with Community In Schools San Antonio (CISSA)

• Provides school-based behavioral mental health counseling 
sessions for youth and adolescents and/or their families 
affected by domestic violence

• In January 2021, City Council authorized a renewal and 
amendment to the agreement for additional counseling 
sessions and to extend the term to end June 30, 2021



Background

3

• Proposed amendment to the agreement with CISSA 
will allow for a Case Manager to provide 
wraparound and family strengthening services to 
students and families receiving behavioral mental 
health counseling sessions 



Fiscal Impact

4

• The amendment with CISSA is for an amount up to 
$66,000 for a total amount not to exceed $216,000 
during the renewal term. 

• Term ends June 30, 2021.
• The amendment with CISSA will be funded by the 

FY 2021 General Fund Budget.



Recommendation

5

Staff recommends:
• Approval of an amendment to the agreement 

with CISSA to support Metro Health’s domestic 
violence prevention efforts to provide services to 
reduce the impact of trauma on children.


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

